3H \$140.00 6131815

ETAS ID: TM704103

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vela Trading Systems LLC		05/21/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Exegy Incorporated	
Street Address:	349 Marshall Avenue, Suite 100	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63119	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6131815	VELA
Registration Number:	6131816	VELA
Registration Number:	6131817	VELA
Registration Number:	6131818	VELA
Registration Number:	6131819	VELA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048853900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048853155

Email: austin.padgett@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: Austin Padgett

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree St. NE

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	243301.49 Assignment	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Austin Padgett	
SIGNATURE:	/Austin Padgett/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2022	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007565 FRAME: 0762

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assign - Vela to Exegy - 012022#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007565 FRAME: 0763

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by Vela Trading Systems LLC ("Assignor") in favor of Exegy Incorporated ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, located at 349 Marshall Avenue, Suite 100, St. Louis, Missouri 63119, the assignee of the following registered marks listed below (the "Trademarks"):

Mark	App./Reg. No.	Filing Date
VELA	6131815	August 23, 2019
VELA	6131816	August 23, 2019
VELA	6131817	August 23, 2019
VELA	6131818	August 23, 2019
VELA	6131819	August 23, 2019
VELA (China)	44685383-9	March 18, 2020
VELA (China)	44685387-36	March 18, 2020

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor agrees as follows:

1. Assignment. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the trademark registration thereof, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized thereby and all issuances, extensions and renewals thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of the date provided below.

VELATRADING, SYSTEMS LLC

Date: May 21, 2021

Name:

Title:

122934712v1

RECORDED: 01/24/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007565 FRAME: 0764